
CHANGE This colored Box indicates a change from the original time, often due to a shortage of players on the other team.

The change can occur close to or on the day of the game. Times are then moved "up" or earlier than scheduled. (Quarters are shortened or eliminated)

               2017-2018 HEMINGFORD HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL SCHEDULE AND RESULTS         

JV Game Times/Flexible                             HIGH SCHOOL - JV AND VARSITY CHANGE

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME VARSITY SCORES JV SCORES

Friday, December 1 Gordon - Rushville Marathon HEMINGFORD 3PM

Saturday, December 2 Hyannis Marathon Hyannis 2:30PM No GJV

Saturday, December 9 Mitchell Marathon HEMINGFORD 1PM

Tuesday, December 12 Hay Springs Marathon HEMINGFORD 2PM

Friday, December 15 Bridgeport Marathon HEMINGFORD 2PM

Saturday, December 16 Leyton Marathon Dalton 1PM

Friday December 29th Chadron Holiday Tourney Chadron State TBA

Saturday, December 30th Chadron Holiday Tourney Chadron State TBA

Tuesday, January 2 Crawford Girls Only (JV-V) Crawford 6PM

Thursday, January 4 Garden County Marathon HEMINGFORD 2PM

Friday, January 5 Minatare Marathon Minatare 4PM

Tuesday, January 9 Chadron Marathon HEMINGFORD 2PM

Friday, January 12 Bayard Marathon Bayard 2PM

Saturday, January 13 Sioux County Marathon HEMINGFORD 1PM

Monday, January 15 PAC Tourney Harrison TBA

Tuesday, January 16 PAC Tourney Harrison TBA

Saturday, January 20 PAC Tourney Harrison TBA

Monday, January 22 Bridgeport JV Tourney Bridgeport TBA

Tuesday, January 23 Alliance Girls Only (JV-V) HEMINGFORD 5:30 PM

Thursday, January 25 Bridgeport JV Tourney Bridgeport TBA

Saturday, January 27 Edgemont Marathon Edgemont 1PM

Thursday, February 1 WTC Tourney Home/Seeds/Sites 6/6:15

Friday, February 2 WTC Tourney WNCC

Saturday, February 3 WTC Tourney WNCC

Tuesday, February 6 Morrill Marathon Morrill 4PM

Friday, February 9 Kimball Marathon Kimball 3:30 PM

Friday, February 16 Crawford Boys Only (JV-V) HEMINGFORD 6PM

Saturday, February 17 Mitchell Boys Only (JV-V) Mitchell 3PM



MTTHF, February 12-15 C2-12 Girls Sub. Districts TBA TBA

MTTHF, February 12-15 C2-12 Girls Sub Districts TBA TBA

MTTHF, February 19-22 C2-12 Boys Sub Districts TBA TBA

MTTHF, February 19-22 C2-12 Boys Sub Districts TBA TBA

BOY'S HIGHLIGHTS

GIRL'S HIGHLIGHTS

2017-2018 HEMINGFORD JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL CHANGE

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME A TEAM SCORES B TEAM SCORES

Saturday, November 11 Hay Springs Hay Springs 10AM 36-5 (W) (1-0) 15-17 (L) (0-1)

Tuesday, November 14 Crawford HEMINGFORD 5PM 17-21 (L) (1-1) 6-15 (L) (0-2)

Monday, November 20 Bayard HEMINGFORD 4PM 27-18 (W) (2-1) 15-8 (W) (1-2)

Tuesday, November 21 Morrill Morrill 4PM

Thursday, November 30 Gordon - Rushville Rushville 5PM

Monday, December 4 St. Agnes Alliance St. A. 4:30 PM

Tuesday, December 5 Crawford Crawford 5PM

Thursday, December 7 Bridgeport HEMINGFORD 4PM

Monday, December 11 PAC Tourney Morrill 9AM

Monday, December 11 PAC Tourney Morrill follows

Monday, December 11 PAC Tourney HEMINGFORD follows

2017-2018 HEMINGFORD JUNIOR HIGH BOYS BASKETBALL CHANGE

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME A TEAM SCORES B TEAM SCORES

Tuesday, January 9 Crawford Crawford 5PM

Thursday, January 18 Mitchell Mitchell 4PM

Monday, January 22 Morrill HEMINGFORD 4PM

Thursday, January 25 Hay Springs Hay Springs 5PM

Monday, January 29 PAC Tourney Edgemont TBA

PAC Tourney Edgemont TBA

PAC Tourney Edgemont TBA

Thursday, February 8 Alliance HEMINGFORD 4PM

Saturday, February 10 Bridgeport HEMINGFORD 9AM

Friday, February 16 Crawford HEMINGFORD 4PM

Saturday, February 17 Bayard Tourney Bayard 8:30 AM

Saturday, February 17 Bayard Tourney Bayard follows


